

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

HCP No. 25/2026

Aamir Mir

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Qadri Towkeer Nazir, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(16.07.2026)**

1. Pleadings are stated to be complete.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time for production of detention record. Same be produced on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 31.07.2026.



सत्यमेव जयते

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
16.07.2026**
Shivalee