

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**HCP No. 25/2026
CM No. 2238/2026**

Aamir Mir Th. His Brother Arif
Ahmed Mir

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Qadri Towkeer Nazir, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
03.09.2026**

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. The record of detention has been produced.
3. Reserved for orders.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
03.09.2026
*Neha-II***